
2026 ALLEN COUNTY ELECTION BOARD 

MEETING SCHEDULE 

Date/Time Location Agenda
Friday, January 16 
10:00 AM 

Rousseau Centre, Conference 
Room 740     

Resolution of Omission of 
Sheriff, etc 

Friday, March 6 
12:00 PM 

Rousseau Centre, Conference 
Room 740     

Campaign Finance and ballot 
review, etc  

Tuesday, March 17 
9:00 AM 

Allen County Memorial 
Coliseum, Appleseed Room 

Public Tests for Election 
Systems 

Friday, April 10 
10:00 AM 

Rousseau Centre, Conference 
Room 740     

Absentee Ballot Review 

Friday, May 1 
4:30 PM 

Rousseau Centre, Conference 
Room 740     

Absentee Ballot Review  

Sunday, May 3 
12:00 PM 

Rousseau Centre, Conference 
Room 740     

Processing Absentee Ballots 
and Absentee Ballot Review  

Monday, May 4 
10:00 AM  

Rousseau Centre, Conference 
Room 740     

Absentee Ballot Review  

Tuesday, May 5 
5:00 AM 

Rousseau Centre, Conference 
Room 740     

Election Day 

Wednesday, May 6 
8:00 AM 

Rousseau Centre, Conference 
Room 740     

Processing Absentee Ballots 
and Absentee Ballot Review 

Friday, May 15 
10:00 AM 

Rousseau Centre, Conference 
Room 740     

Provisional Ballot Review, 
Campaign Finance Review  

Friday, September 4 
10:00 AM 

Rousseau Centre, Conference 
Room 740     

Ballot review 

Thursday, September 17 
9:00 AM 

Allen County Memorial 
Coliseum, Appleseed Room  

Public Tests for Election 
Systems  

Friday, October 9  
10:00 AM 

Rousseau Centre, Conference 
Room 740     

Absentee Ballot Review  

Friday, October 30 
4:30 PM 

Rousseau Centre, Conference 
Room 740     

Absentee Ballot Review  



Sunday, November 1 
12:00 PM 

Rousseau Centre, Conference 
Room 740     

Processing Absentee Ballots 
and Absentee Ballot Review  

Monday, November 2 
10:00 AM 

Rousseau Centre, Conference 
Room 740     

Absentee Ballot Review  

Tuesday, November 3 
5:00 AM 

Rousseau Centre, Conference 
Room 740     

Election Day  

Wednesday, November 4 
8:00 AM 

Rousseau Centre, Conference 
Room 740     

Processing Absentee Ballots 
and Absentee Ballot Review 

Friday, November 13 
10:00 AM 

Rousseau Centre, Conference 
Room 740     

Provisional Ballot Review and 
Campaign Finance Review 


